www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17113/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2015 in CWJC No. 6132/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 17123/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 01/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv. Ms.Bihu Sharma,Adv. Ms.Purnima Krishna,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv. Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv. Ms. Monisha Handa, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.07.02

List the matter on 3rd July, 2015.

15:09:20 IST

Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar