SECTI

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17113/

2015

BIHAR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Petition

er(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. Ms. Manisha Handa, Adv. Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narayan Singla, Adv.

Samir Ali Khan,Adv. Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv. Mr. MΥ. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1, 6 and 7 have filed С

ounter

affidavit.

Copy of the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 is

yet to be served upon the opposite Be parties. erved

accordingly. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.12.05

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 5 has

13:02:35 IST Reason:

The Lo The Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent No.3 has requested two

yet not been filed, despite the warning of last opportunity.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010198162015/truecopy/order-20.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Registry to take the same on record, if so filed, else opportunity for him and for respondent Nos.4 and 5 stands declined.

Respondent No.2 is yet to be served. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

Vakalatnama in the connected SLP(C) No.17123/2015 on behalf of respondent No.8 has been filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 18.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar