SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 25.11.2016

COURT NO.: R-1 ITEM NO.: 23

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17113 of 2015

(With prayer for interim-relief)

THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26.10.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 6 and 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent Nos. 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent No. 8, despite due service. Await service/track report in respect of respondent No. 2. List again on 25.11.2016."

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 8, so far.

It is further submitted that as per tracking report notice is delivered respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance (copy enclosed).

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: - Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR