¶TEM NO.23 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17113/2015 BIHAR LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and interim relief and Office

Report)

Date: 25/11/2016
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar

Mr. Rudreshwar Si Date : 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sarthi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No. 1,3,6 and 7 have already filed counter

affidavit. Opportunity to respondent No. 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit have already been declined.

None appears for respondent No. 8 despite due service. Fresh steps for service on respondent No. 2 within two weeks' time is prayed for and counter affidavit be filed four weeks time.

List again on 18 th

January, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar