```
www.ecourtsin
```

DITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9235/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2015 in CWJC No.6132/2015 passed by the High Court of Patna)

DR. DILIP KUMAR JAISWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mrs.Pratibha Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The application for permission to file the special leave

petition is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with C.A.No.4460 of 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR